Datasheet
NJMOP277/NJMOP2277
* NJMOP2277FE and NJMOP2277FR are discontinued products.
High EMC Performance, Low Noise,
Precision Operational Amplifiers
 - 1 - Ver.3.0
FEATURES
(V+ = 5V, V− = 0V, Ta = 25°C)

50 0.6 3
- DFN8-W2(ESON8-W2) 100 0.7 3
■ ORDER INFORMATION
Product Name Package RoHS
Halogen-
Free
Terminal
Finish
Weight
(mg)
Quantity per Reel
(pcs/reel)
NJMOP277GE (TE1) SOP8 JEDEC 150mil (EMP8) ✓ ✓ Sn2Bi 76 2000
NJMOP277GR (TE1) MSOP8 (VSP8) ✓ ✓ Sn2Bi 21 2000
NJMOP2277GE (TE1) SOP8 JEDEC 150mil (EMP8) ✓ ✓ Sn2Bi 76 2000
NJMOP2277GR (TE1) MSOP8 (VSP8) ✓ ✓ Sn2Bi 21 2000
NJMOP2277KW2 (TE3) DFN8-W2 (ESON8-W2) ✓ ✓ Sn2Bi 18 1500
NJMOP277FE (TE1) SOP8 JEDEC 150mil (EMP8) ✓ ✓ Sn2Bi 76 2000
NJMOP277FR (TE1) MSOP8 (VSP8) ✓ ✓ Sn2Bi 21 2000
NJMOPxxxx a b ( ccc )
Datasheet
NJMOP277/NJMOP2277
* NJMOP2277FE and NJMOP2277FR are discontinued products.
 - 3 - Ver.3.0
■ PIN DESCRIPTIONS (NJMOP277)
Pin No.
Symbol I/O
Description
SOP8 JEDEC
150mil (EMP8)
MSOP8
(VSP8)
6 6 OUTPUT O Output channel
2 2 −INPUT I Inverting input  channel
3 3 +INPUT I Non-inverting input channel
7 7 V+ - Positive supply
4 4 V− - Negative supply or GND (single supply)
1,5,8 1,5,8 NC - -
NC: It is recommended to make it open to prevent short circuit with adjacent pins during mounting.
■ PIN DESCRIPTIONS (NJMOP2277)
Pin No.
Symbol I/O
Description
SOP8 JEDEC